
BEHAVIOR TRAINING
Number of
Volunteers

Number of
Hours

Canine Behavior Training Class 41 201.33

Total of Number of Volunteers - Unduplicated 41
Total Hours of Volunteer Hours 201.33

BEHAVIOR TRAINING PROGRAM
For the Period January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

This program provides canine behavior training for the volunteers.

Training provided by Val Masi
Best Paw Forward.

We wish to extend our sincere appreciation to the
City of Indian Wells

for generously supporting this program!



Class Session Attendance Hours

Thursday, January 12, 2023 6 7

Saturday, March 4, 2023 5 6

Saturday, March 11, 2023 6 12.5

Saturday, March 18, 2023 7 14.5
Saturday, March 25, 2023 5 10
Thursday, March 30, 2023 2 5

Saturday, April 1, 2023 8 16
Saturday, April 8, 2023 5 13

Monday, April 10, 2023 2 4
Sunday, April 16, 2023 1 2
Thursday, June 8, 2023 3 3.75

Thursday, June 15, 2023 6 12
Thursday, June 22, 2023 4 8
Thursday, June 29, 2023 5 10

Thursday, July 6, 2023 6 12
Thursday, July 27, 2023 6 11.583

Thursday, August 3, 2023 6 12
Thursday, August 31, 2023 5 10

Thursday, September 7, 2023 3 6.75
Thursday, September 14, 2023 2 4

Thursday, October 5, 2023 2 4
Thursday, October 12, 2023 1 2
Thursday, October 19, 2023 1 2
Thursday, October 26, 2023 1 2

Number of Sessions 24

Behavior Training



Verify coding for behavior and agility training

Class Session Attendance
Length of

Class
Income Notes

Saturday, April 29, 2023 10 2 $225

Saturday, May 6, 2023 14 2 $350

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 1 2.283

Saturday, May 13, 2023 9 2 $200
Saturday, May 20, 2023 6 2 $175

Sunday, May 21, 2023 1 3.5 Staff Training
Monday, May 22, 2023 2 2

Saturday, May 27, 2023 10 2 $250
Saturday, June 3, 2023 6 2 $225

Saturday, June 10, 2023 8 2 $75
Saturday, June 17, 2023 2 2 $50
Saturday, June 24, 2023 7 2 $175
Thursday, June 29, 2023 1 1

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 1 1.75
Wednesday, July 19, 2023 1 3.33

Friday, August 18, 2023 2 2.25
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 2 2
Sunday, August 27, 2023 1 3.5

Monday, September 25, 2023 1 3.5
Saturday, October 21, 2023 1 2

Saturday, November 4, 2023 $425
Saturday, November 11, 2023

Number of Sessions 20 $2,150

Agility Training


